
2024-2025 Cal Poly Pomona Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-6   Conf: 19-3   Home: 9-2   Away: 13-2   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Nelson, Sydney 31-31 1010 32.6 200-351 .570 0-2 .000 117-162 .722 85 68 153 4.9 84 2 41 74 12 58 517 16.7
11 Fine, Jeanette 6-6 146 24.3 27-67 .403 7-21 .333 20-27 .741 2 25 27 4.5 13 0 8 17 2 8 81 13.5
03 Buggs, Kalaya 30-30 874 29.1 92-272 .338 34-107 .318 115-141 .816 23 139 162 5.4 57 1 103 82 8 50 333 11.1
32 Ha, Breanne 30-30 963 32.1 105-287 .366 73-203 .360 38-43 .884 18 55 73 2.4 62 0 21 30 3 32 321 10.7
22 Marques, Cookie 31-17 755 24.4 85-238 .357 28-104 .269 63-81 .778 25 95 120 3.9 62 1 44 60 3 28 261 8.4
23 Moore, Mydrea 31-30 738 23.8 91-206 .442 2-10 .200 20-36 .556 64 122 186 6.0 81 4 28 62 31 21 204 6.6
33 Minor, Brielle 31-4 651 21.0 48-148 .324 9-34 .265 60-105 .571 27 63 90 2.9 70 2 72 81 5 35 165 5.3
31 Anderson, Khamiyah 31-7 370 11.9 37-78 .474 0-0 .000 10-19 .526 59 92 151 4.9 35 0 6 31 8 14 84 2.7
13 Woodson, Alexis 30-0 300 10.0 32-66 .485 2-5 .400 12-21 .571 24 40 64 2.1 25 0 4 7 1 5 78 2.6
05 Hudson, Hunter 26-0 288 11.1 22-60 .367 0-0 .000 9-18 .500 43 51 94 3.6 37 1 10 22 4 14 53 2.0
01 Wright, Aaliyah 23-0 155 6.7 11-48 .229 3-16 .188 7-12 .583 7 13 20 0.9 21 0 6 23 3 8 32 1.4
Total 31 6250 201.6 750-1821 .412 158-502 .315 471-665 .708 445 824 1269 40.9 547 11 343 508 80 273 2129 68.68
Opponents 31 6250 201.6 630-1780 .354 181-655 .276 376-533 .705 390 697 1087 35.1 624 15 333 536 83 258 1817 58.61

Team Statistics CPP OPP
SCORING 2129 1817
    Points Per Game 68.7 58.6
    Scoring Margin 10.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 750-1821 630-1780
    Field Goal Pct .412 .354
3 POINT FG-ATT 158-502 181-655
    3PT FG Pct .315 .276
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 471-665 376-533
    FT Pct .708 .705
    FT Made Per Game 15.2 12.1
REBOUNDS 1269 1087
    Rebounds Per Game 40.9 35.1
    Rebounds Margin 5.9 –
ASSISTS 343 333
    Assists Per Game 11.1 10.7
TURNOVERS 508 536
    Turnovers Per Game 16.4 17.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 273 258
    Steals Per Game 8.8 8.3
BLOCKS 80 83
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.7
ATTENDANCE 2,907 2,406
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-264 15-160
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-160

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Cal Poly Pomona 456 520 543 596 14 2129
Opponents 420 422 448 514 13 1817

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at Azusa Pacific L 50-75 187
11/09/24 vs Point Loma W 71-66 104
11/14/24 at Biola W 68-58 157
11/16/24 at Hope International W 75-52 50
11/23/24 at CUI W 63-59 57

* 11/30/24 at CSUSB W 62-49 200
* 12/05/24 at Cal St. San Marcos W 77-64 196
* 12/07/24 at Sonoma St. W 57-50 50

12/17/24 vs Mont. St. Billings W 72-69 0
* 12/21/24 CSUSB W 60-50 147
* 01/02/25 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS L 61-65 204
* 01/04/25 CAL STATE LA W 63-53 166
* 01/09/25 at Chico St. W 90-84 420
* 01/11/25 at Cal Poly Humboldt W 66-61 311
* 01/16/25 CAL ST. MONTEREY BAY W 90-55 288
* 01/18/25 STANISLAUS ST. W 78-41 203
* 01/23/25 at Cal St. East Bay W 81-58 247
* 01/25/25 at San Fran. St. W 71-36 102
* 01/30/25 CAL POLY HUMBOLDT W 69-34 267
* 02/01/25 CHICO ST. L 72-77 589
* 02/06/25 at Cal State LA W 59-58 157
* 02/08/25 at Cal St. Dom. Hills L 68-78 0
* 02/13/25 SONOMA ST. W 60-55 208
* 02/15/25 CAL ST. SAN MARCOS W 62-55 174
* 02/20/25 SAN FRAN. ST. W 71-49 287
* 02/22/25 CAL ST. EAST BAY W 87-51 374
* 02/27/25 at Stanislaus St. W 72-61 105
* 03/01/25 at Cal St. Monterey Bay W 75-59 167

03/07/25 vs Chico St. W 73-61 160
03/08/25 vs Cal St. Dom. Hills L 54-77 261
03/14/25 vs Chico St. L 52-57 275

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Cal Poly Pomona Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 19-3   Home: 9-2   Away: 10-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Nelson, Sydney 22-22 698 31.7 141-239 .590 0-1 .000 76-111 .685 62 47 109 5.0 59 2 34 45 9 47 358 16.3
11 Fine, Jeanette 1-1 22 22.0 5-14 .357 1-3 .333 3-4 .750 0 4 4 4.0 1 0 1 3 0 2 14 14.0
03 Buggs, Kalaya 21-21 643 30.6 75-207 .362 32-90 .356 80-99 .808 16 103 119 5.7 38 1 80 54 5 37 262 12.5
32 Ha, Breanne 21-21 679 32.3 80-217 .369 59-161 .366 27-29 .931 12 41 53 2.5 41 0 16 22 1 23 246 11.7
22 Marques, Cookie 22-14 583 26.5 65-194 .335 22-84 .262 53-66 .803 22 75 97 4.4 43 1 37 47 3 21 205 9.3
23 Moore, Mydrea 22-21 485 22.0 61-137 .445 2-7 .286 16-27 .593 47 88 135 6.1 56 3 21 49 17 12 140 6.4
33 Minor, Brielle 22-4 432 19.6 31-106 .292 7-26 .269 48-72 .667 21 49 70 3.2 50 2 54 62 1 23 117 5.3
31 Anderson, Khamiyah 22-6 301 13.7 34-69 .493 0-0 .000 8-15 .533 53 74 127 5.8 26 0 4 25 6 10 76 3.5
13 Woodson, Alexis 21-0 227 10.8 24-50 .480 1-4 .250 11-19 .579 18 30 48 2.3 19 0 2 7 1 4 60 2.9
05 Hudson, Hunter 19-0 224 11.8 18-43 .419 0-0 .000 9-18 .500 29 39 68 3.6 31 1 7 15 4 11 45 2.4
01 Wright, Aaliyah 18-0 131 7.3 10-40 .250 3-14 .214 5-10 .500 5 10 15 0.8 20 0 6 18 3 8 28 1.6
Total 22 4425 201.1 544-1316 .413 127-390 .326 336-470 .715 327 602 929 42.2 384 10 262 361 50 198 1551 70.50
Opponents 22 4425 201.1 431-1252 .344 120-453 .265 261-382 .683 267 491 758 34.5 445 12 204 385 51 190 1243 56.50

Team Statistics CPP OPP
SCORING 1551 1243
    Points Per Game 70.5 56.5
    Scoring Margin 14.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 544-1316 431-1252
    Field Goal Pct .413 .344
3 POINT FG-ATT 127-390 120-453
    3PT FG Pct .326 .265
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 336-470 261-382
    FT Pct .715 .683
    FT Made Per Game 15.3 11.9
REBOUNDS 929 758
    Rebounds Per Game 42.2 34.5
    Rebounds Margin 7.8 –
ASSISTS 262 204
    Assists Per Game 11.9 9.3
TURNOVERS 361 385
    Turnovers Per Game 16.4 17.5
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.5
STEALS 198 190
    Steals Per Game 9.0 8.6
BLOCKS 50 51
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 2.3
ATTENDANCE 2,907 1,955
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-264 11-178
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Cal Poly Pomona 342 383 381 435 10 1551
Opponents 296 289 296 358 4 1243

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/24 at  CSUSB W 62-49 200
12/05/24 at  Cal St. San Marcos W 77-64 196
12/07/24 at  Sonoma St. W 57-50 50
12/21/24 CSUSB W 60-50 147
01/02/25 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS L 61-65 204
01/04/25 CAL STATE LA W 63-53 166
01/09/25 at  Chico St. W 90-84 420
01/11/25 at  Cal Poly Humboldt W 66-61 311
01/16/25 CAL ST. MONTEREY BAY W 90-55 288
01/18/25 STANISLAUS ST. W 78-41 203
01/23/25 at  Cal St. East Bay W 81-58 247
01/25/25 at  San Fran. St. W 71-36 102
01/30/25 CAL POLY HUMBOLDT W 69-34 267
02/01/25 CHICO ST. L 72-77 589
02/06/25 at  Cal State LA W 59-58 157
02/08/25 at  Cal St. Dom. Hills L 68-78 0
02/13/25 SONOMA ST. W 60-55 208
02/15/25 CAL ST. SAN MARCOS W 62-55 174
02/20/25 SAN FRAN. ST. W 71-49 287
02/22/25 CAL ST. EAST BAY W 87-51 374
02/27/25 at  Stanislaus St. W 72-61 105
03/01/25 at  Cal St. Monterey Bay W 75-59 167


